JICK It

A5E/AS5E * %5

A5E/ASE* Series

R (R

Ak 7 100%

S

Parts Manual

1. th7%. MEERMY/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FEE NO A e = Part NO &FR PartName F{HEA Description 2 Number
1 101511001 EEEISM3/16"=28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 15
2 10122003 EfETL RS Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 EREtmAE Head card 1
4 930000262 ER(EE) Face plate asm 1
5 115001003 [t Face plate asm 1
6 13813005 Jant=52) Thread guide left 1
7 115022002 [ Face plate gasket 1
B 101511027 EEEISM1/8"x44 | =3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
3 113812019 EERRA R Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EEEET (SR Face oil shield asm(H) 1
10 11503002100 FEEET=EE(IE5E) Three switch components(Q) 1

11503000600 EEETRE(FEE) Three switch components(Power Max) 1
11 101511004 EEFISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=7 2
12 13812018 PREEHTIRIPS Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 10122004 FHHHEREAE Rubber plug 1
14 10122005 PEEEEHREALE Rubber plug 1
15 101511004 EBFISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=x28 L=7 1
16 13512004 —flEEA) 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 PR ELE Rubber plug 1
18 114511015 BEEISMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMS/64" x40 L=6 2
19 11419001 ST Knife 1
20 138505001 BREIM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
21 13822001 BiEEAE Rubber plug 2
22 21012018 isEEes Oil sealing washer 1
23 21022007 jiscs) Rubber plug 1
24 114922003 REtRE Side plate gasket 1
23 114912001 fEEtR Side plate 1
26 930000236 EEREET) Side plate 1
27 13812109 N=EER Fixed plate 1
28 504010 BBEIM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
29 HO5002 +E3 Circlip 3 1
30 138530007 MIE=EEESM3/16" %28 Screw SM3/16"x28 1
31 113811004 EFT Cable band B
32 115026002 S Pin 1
55 11503001400 —FHEESFE(EEE) Servo motor box{(Power Max) 1

11503003100 — AN BEES(EEE)(+) Servo motor box(Power Max)(+) 1
34 11503001300 —{IH BRI (FEE) Electronic components{Power Max) 1
35 11503001100 — R EBEEEH(IEE) Electronic components(Q) 1
36 114513001 B (PI7SEB)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
37 114513001 BB (R7SE)MS L=20(8E=) Screw M5 L=20(Power Max) 4

S05901 PSR EESLARETMS L=50(55) Screw M5 L=50(Q) 3
38 WO01009 BE S5 Washer 5 3
29 114130006 TEEIBEER(+) RF wireless data communication module(+) 1
40 10122007 M ZEAE Rubber plug 1

11502003300 — R EEIEE) Control panel(Q) 1
41 11503001200 — A IR E(fEE) Control panel(Power Max) 1

11503002000 — S EEEER A=) (+) Control panel(Power Max)(+) 1
42 14322007 BREEE(NAL) 3-hole rubber plug 1
43 138508006 BREISM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"=x28 L=7 1
44 13810008 IINEEEEREET Thread tension post 1
45 13812066 IRk Thread tension guide plate 1
46 14112017 INEEEIR Thread tension disk 2
47 11227001 IhFinEE Thread tension spring 1
48 141516019 INEEERRIRRT Thread tension nut 1
49 1411300400 /NELERREN Thread tension asm 1
&5 11411300200 SetaatAld Thread tension asm 1

11411300300 FEEEREEIH(ERD Thread tension asm(H) 1
51 141516013 SeLLiRR Thread tension nut 1
52 10112007 SEEEHIRIHR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
53 10127002 Lo Thread tension spring 1

11427050 EEWE(ERD Thread tension spring A (H) 1
54 14112016 FRAEEIR Disk stopper 1
55 14112015 SEEER Thread tension disk 2
56 141530001 SRR Thread tension post 1
s 10127001 HEERE Thread take-up spring 1

114327002 PEEE(ERD Thread take-up spring(H) 1
58 10103011 PEESETE Thread tension base 1
59 10122014 RS RETEORE Rubber ring 1
60 101515005 EBEISM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
61 11326012 FReRE] Tension release pin 1
b2 101511007 EBEISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 2
63 10113004 aZn Thread guide right 2
64 101515010 BEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
65 401516001 EEEISM11/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
66 11413011 ElEEEN Thread guide 1
67 101511002 EEEISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
68 13812019 TIArREE Ruler stop seat 1
69 207514007 MimEEERE] M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
70 11493000300 = s s Nest less e-device 1
71 104517002 HHREEEISM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/e4" =40 L=6.5 2

11414006 £Hf Needle plate 1
72 11315001 R (ERD Needle plate(H) 1

10815001 £HR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
73 140512001 [T Machine head stud 2
74 101511019 EEHEISM3/32"x56 L=2 Slide plate SM3/32x56 L=2 Pl
75 10127009 HEIRER Slide plate spring 1
76 10115002 TR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1
i 101511026 EEEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 =9 1




2. b, #tZEh4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO NS B Part NO 2R PartName FHEA Description #E2 Number
1 115026015 PrEEE e Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 BRE[SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 PRt Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
4 10112003 sHH IR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
& 11503800200 PREBH BT Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 PR B (ERD Thread take-up lever asm(H) 1

6 10124001 PEEERT TR Needle bearing 2

115004007 PEEEmA D EMY Thread take-up crank 1

7 1011000400 HreEmtm o aME(ERD Thread take-up crank(H) 1

11310010 PreEm o e (R ER) Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1

8 10105002 FHHZEH Needle bar connecting rod 1

9 101517001 ERETSMO/64" xA0(EhE) L=4.8 Screw SMO9/64" x40(7kz) L=4.8 1

10 101515004 BBE[SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SMO9/32"x28 L=16 1
11 101511003 BBEISM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 =16 1
12 113804014 FHHERA Needle bar crank 1
115404010 HHHA(ERD Needle bar crank({H) 1

13 101515002 BEEISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 11380302600 i ES G Main shaft bushing front 1
15 101515006 EBEISM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 12203002 FHTHEE Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 EBEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" =40 L=6 4
18 10108001 =B Main shaft thrust collar 2
19 HO3002 HE20 Snap ring 20 1
115010005 =R Feed eccentric cam 1

20 400006 =R (PERD Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
400811 ErHe R (ERD Feed eccentric cam (H) 1

" 10112017 ErHROEE Cover plate 1
10812002 ErHR RSt (-H) Cover plate(-H) 1

22 101511013 EEEISM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 1L=13 2
23 T150NST1001 EEEISMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 13803002 FEEE The rear axle sleeve 1
25 10122105 e EEEnES Oil seal 1
26 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#5E15 Snap ring 15 1
27 115002004 I Main shaft 1
28 510005 BBEIM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
29 115008001 BEHAEE Motor dust jacket 1
30 S10009 £=E] Screw 2
31 302830 FE(EER) Handwheel 1
32 13831015 L2028 18(cm)/E0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm 1
33 115033007 EBiEFEH(EIEE) Motor cover asm{Q) 1
95100172 Bl EFE4(REE) Motor cover asm{Power Max) 1

24 195100112 B G EE (S E) Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1
95100116 AR (AlkE =) Motor grating sensor asm{Power Max) 1

35 509022 7B FmEEEIIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
36 S09162 P~ FmEEEIIMe L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
22 95100182 EBHEF 20k Motor rotor 1
38 95100171 BEHlEF =0k Motor stator 1
39 13811060 EEllsaEinir S Motor insulation shield 1
40 W02058 GB 93-198758%d5 Spring washer 5 3
41 505901 BEEIM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
42 509162 B EEEEIMG L=6 Screw Mo L=8 1
43 509022 7B FmEEEIIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
44 951515011 Bi[HEEM3 L=12 Screw Asm M3 L=12 5
45 10122012 FHfLE= Rubber plug 1
X 115033007 S¢eaEIRFEN(EE) Motor(Q) 1
113833087 FeramfREY(FEE) Motor(Power Max) 1

47 14112004 7 = Qil shield 1
48 14122001 I HEEE Qil cotton 1
49 141511002 BREISM3/16"%28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=4.5 1




T j_ﬁ\'\

{11

4. 5. Et. THhERY/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FEENO NI R R Part NO ZFR PartName FiHat Description #HE Number
1 10122013 s ERESAE Rubber plug 1
5 14103009 Tt ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HH EHRE (EfD Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
3 11402039 £ Needle bar 1

10102021 EHT (2R Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 sHHEEE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 EEEISMI9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
" 10103010 ttH FME Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 HH FME(ERD Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
7 10113002 FHHER Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HHEA(ERD Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
: 13817001 WS (GET144) Needle 1

10117002 51 DPx5#21(E8) Needle(H) 1
9 10413001 T MIEES Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 T FMESRBE(ER) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 104511006 EREISM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 FHTEEEER Slide block 1
12 101511008 EREISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 FHHELEIREN Needle bar guide 1
14 10425004 st Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 B st Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 e il Nttar st Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 10425001 S Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 113511036 EREISM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
20 113803012 i PE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 115002008 i Upright shaft 1
22 113803004 B MaE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 113803014 MEEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 115008002 T EE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 14003004 MEFE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 14402003 s Hook driving shaft 1
2T 11522001 HEEE12 Oil seal 12 1
28 114122004 FHEIE R Qil seal 1
29 14003001 THEHESG Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 115222012 HETET Oil seal 1
31 13823001 R Oil wick 1
32 101530005 FHfRIBEREISM3/16"x 32 Set screw SM3/16"x32 1
33 11418003 I Bt AA2EE) Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418004 I EERTEHEE(EER)(ER Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 10118003 =i Bobbin 1
35 11218504 = Bobbin case asm. 1
36 10112016 BEtEsEfER Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEtE AR (ER) Finger postioner(H) 1
37 116511005 EBEISM11/64"%40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"=x40 L=13 1
38 101511012 BEEEISM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Pl
39 113514020 EREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" =40 L=6 1

3. EFl. BaaERIERMY(1)/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

FEENO AN == Part NO EFR PartName AR Description #E Number
1 101511010 ERERFEEE]SMO/64 x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 EELRFEE [ 2E Washer 1
3 13811029 AR Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O&E Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 VR i Sy i Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 AR R Screw 2
7 10128015 BaGHRRRE Washer 2
8 1411201100 e HEME Lift front lever component 1
9 14312012 Fa R H Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 HO5003 GB/T896-19865E 5 Snap ring 2
11 11329020 =5 5 Snap ring 2
12 114112028 FERIFHER Lifting plate 1
12 101520004 TeEREAEREISM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 11501203000 BENEFIHEE Knee lifter lever asm 1
15 101520003 S HEEAEEEISM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 11312034 EEREH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 11326005 HF Pin 1
18 113829001 RIEIEH L#8g1.5 Cotter pin 1
19 11326006 R EHEL Solenoid connector 1
20 113516004 E—=EEEM8 Flange nuts M8 1
21 11322008 ERREE P8 A Washer 1
22 11493000600 R EEEE Solenoid asm. 1
23 101511001 EEEISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
24 114112022 fa ERTmA Knee lifter connecting rod 1
75 10127003 PALREEE e Spring 1
26 10128001 eI B Washer 1
27 H05012 HE4(HT) Snap ring 1
28 114126003 Fheest] Thread release supporting pin 1
29 113514010 FriEiRs] Left pin screw 1
30 11503002000 FAERFE e R Solenoid 1
31 12922015 BEE Spout plug 1
32 114122006 FretimES Oil seal 1
33 11381101800 VEEEs BT Presser regulating screw asm 1
34 1138NS30003 EEER ] (ErD Press regulating screw (H) 1
35 1138NS16005 EEES(ER) Press regulating nut(H) 1
36 10102003 wEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
37 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 REE(ERD Press regulating spring(H) 1
38 115009004 FHEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
39 101515007 ERE] SM1/4"%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
40 10122112 EHEAHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
41 113803007 EHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
42 113802009 = Presser bar 1
43 101511009 E2E]SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
44 1131600600 MBI Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 RS Presser foot asm(H) 1
45 15027009 TR EAE Loose wire top plate reset spring 1
46 11329020 FOEHES Snap ring 1




0

% Y5 8y

8

5. 1IXF5kM4/Feed Mechanism Components

FEENO A e = Part NO &FR PartName F{HEA Description #E  Number

: 115032004 HHEYLEEE) Stepper motor{Q) 1

115000113 ] (EEE) Stepper motor(Power Max) 1
2 1150NS13002 M BEEESE] Screw asm 4
5 114922002 st mEiRs Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
6 115003002 N EE Stepper motor bushing 1
7 114926001 tHERHAE Needl| gage crank pin 2
8 114905001 FHERIEH Needle pitch rod 1
9 114904001 tHERHIA Need| gage crank i
10 S10009 EEEIM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 4
11 14022015 aiEfl = Spout plug 1
12 10126010 ERHE AR EE G T Right pin 1
13 114901001 IERHERHREE Feed shaking plate bed components 1

114901004 ERHENAREE(-7) Feed shaking plate bed components(-7) 1
14 10126007 FRIE R Connecting pin 2
Ic 11412022 =R IE R Feed short shaking plate 2

13809007 ERHEEMHR(ERD Feed short shaking plate(H) 2
16 13809008 ERHCE AR Feed long shaking plate 2
17 10126009 ERHE AR EE Left pin 1
18 101515010 BRE] SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
19 114511015 BRE] SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 113514010 EREISM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
21 101514001 EREISM1/4"x40 Screw SM1/4"x40 1
22 10126011 RS Feed rocker crank pin 1
73 10104002 IR Feed rocker shaft crank 1

11304010 =R (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1
24 101511005 EBFISM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
25 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
26 101520005 e eEE] SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
27 101511016 BRE] SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
28 115405003 o EH Connecting rod i
29 114022002 BREE15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2

115405002 E=ERLEH Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
30 115405004 ERLEH(ERD Rocker shaft connecting rod(H) 1

400083 EREH(-T7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1
31 10126006 =ErehEHE Connecting rod pin 1
L, %4 101511005 EREISMO9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
33 101516003 BERG SM9/32"x28 Screw SM9/32"x28 1
34 10104004 oA R R Feed driving shaft crank 1
35 14402007 ool Feed driving shaft i
36 14022008 IERER RS E Plug 2
37 114022001 ErEWEEEE Rubber ring 2
38 14003002 IERHEWE Axle sleeve 2
39 1142200800 iR 22 Oil seal 2
40 10108003 =S E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
41 101515002 BEEISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
42 10403015 HE Bushing 1
43 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986%5E 15 Snap ring 15 1
44 113804011 = s Driving shaft crank 1
45 1138NS30004 BEEISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
46 11500700200 FEREH Feed bar asm 1
47 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
48 10128003 AR [ E Washer 1
49 480095 AZREE Feed bar bed 1
50 14022003 =R LE Spout plug 1
51 10401007 FEEE(EH) Feed bar pin 1
52 101511025 EEEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1

11414002 =R Feed dog 1
53 11314001 R (SR Feed dog (H) 1

11414001 EERIF(-7) Feed dog (-7) 1
54 101511018 EEE] SM1/8"x44 =6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
55 14402008 e Feed rocker shaft 1
56 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986%5E 15 Snap ring 15 1
57 10403015 HWE Bushing 1
58 10108003 =TS E Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
59 101515002 EBFISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2




21

L6

oy
48 0

L9
50

6. t1Z%5k4/Thread Trimmer Components

FENO wElF=E Part NO =R PartName FiHEA Description #E Number
1 113515002 EREISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 iEJ] Secant knife 1
= 113517001 EREISM9/64" x40 Screw SMS/64"x40 1
4 113813029 FetA Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 ERE[SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 BREEISM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 P
7 10128003 AEEEELR [ E Washer 2
8 14012004 JEEREHE Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 e Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 11303012 RE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 EREISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 14019004 iEan/] (EREE) Motorial knife 1

114119002 ianl/](EREEE) Motorial knife(H) 1
13 11307001 EEs s Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 EHEREISM11/64"40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 114112013 =M Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 EREISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 14004002 TIEEHIA Crank 1
18 115022003 SERNERIALETTER Crank driver stopper block 1
19 505004 EEIM5L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 11327001 B Spring 1
21 11230004 141 F=ekss Plug 1
22 11303003 EEHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
23 11503005 SENHERET = Crank drive shaft bushing 1
24 113514020 EREISM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
25 11322002 HEsmss Spring cover 1
26 11327002 sEE Spring 1
27 14104002 IS Crank shaft 1
28 101514001 EREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
29 116514005 EREISM1/4"%x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
30 113809009 el Push rod 2
31 11310004 BERIE Cam 1

11310011 B (ER) Cam(H) 1
32 11324001 il as Roolling pin 1
33 1138NS16001 BREISM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 1400400100 == Tei it Thread trimmer drive asm 1
R 14002004 TIEAK nive Shaft 1
36 HO5013 GB/T896-1986+5E6 Snap ring 6 1
37 10112003 sHHERIFR Cunter weight protecting 1
38 11322003 EHEsE e Solenoid cushion rubber 1
39 11493000500 ERLEFR BT Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
40 113822005 FE R R Washer 1
41 112516006 EREISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
42 1401200200 TEErE e SRR Bracket 1
43 11309001 PIEEFR LTINS Solenoid pin 1
44 W02018 GB/T93-198738E5HE 4 Washer 2
45 NO1005 RS M4 Nut M4 2
46 517002 E2FEIMe L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
47 14127003 BEESE Spring 1
48 14112022 DEel Tangent lever 1
49 10112003 HHERAIPAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 HO3015 GB/T894.1 %8 Ring 8 1
51 11230004 12f ke Plug 1




22

1. 256584/ Bobbin Components

FENO ~Ellts Part NO BFR PartName FiHEA Description #HE Number
1 1383103900 gErkarait Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 BBiIM4 L=b Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 BE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 EEEEEIR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 b winding pad 1
6 13831101 AR S E TR Bobbin winder bed 1
Fd HO5006 HLEES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 S{UiRhiE Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Reqgulating plate 1
10 10110030 ek i Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 BRETMS =5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 S S s Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 138271032 FREAE spring 1
14 10127060 SRR Spring 1
15 H05909 FHLEER4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 s Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 EEEE MR Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 EEEEIRI M4 L =4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 e Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 201110 O E Ring 1
21 11422062 ZEE Washer 1
22 114511003 BRETSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 JEsEEsEsE Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 141516019 INEEERRERR Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 NEEETEER Spring 1
26 14112015 s Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 s AUES 1] Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SEEREEET Screw 1
29 114516001 BEEEISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" <40 1
30 11435013 A e Driving wheel 1
31 510009 BEiIM6 L=8 Screw Me L=8 2
8
8. M. BIAERIERMY/0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
FENO wEls Part NO ER PartName FHEA Description #E2 Number
1 114101010 s Qil reservoir 1
2 14022001 HEEHE Seal 1
3 H05012 FLEE4(Bin) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 H$BE 6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 =S Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
5] 11211005 SEnEwEyZi ks Cable band 1
4 114111012 TnysE Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 = agid = Knee lifter push rod hat 1
g 101511023 HEEISM3/16" %28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/168"=28 L=b.5 1
10 10131001 R QOil reservoir magnet 1
11 1401202700 Fa RN mIHRtREE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm 1
12 10112027 feERERN A Knee lifter crank 1
13 14027016 W RS Knee lifter spring 1
14 HO5010 HE9 Snap ring 9 1
15 1400200100 s ann ke Knee lifter shaft 1
16 507020 BEEIM6 L=20 Screw Me L=20 2
il=F: 101516004 MO Mut M6 s
18 101512002 BEiIMe L=24.5 Screw Mo L=24.5 1
19 505240 BEEIM6 L=20 Screw Me L=20 4
20 20528014 HERHEE Ring 1
21 301511015 EREISM3/8"x28 L=13 Screw SM3/B"x28 L=13 1
22 113511004 2EiIM4 =8 Screw M4 L=8 1
23 114112021 FEEETR Wire clamp 1




9. @B, HERNSRE/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FFENO 2EFE Part NO 2R PartName TiHEA Description #2 Number
1 11211004 JEHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HE O Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 FHEUHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 TREUHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 HER SR Qil pump installing base 1
6 101530008 RIS Oil pump connecting stud 1
7 W03002 e Spring washer 1
8 209512001 EEEISM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 HERARE Oil pump bushing 1
10 101530007 BEIM7X0.75 L=5 Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
11 10127013 HEER Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 BB Plunger 1
13 10120001 TR Qil pump 1
14 S04093 PEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 JHERMHEE Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 HERM AR Oil pump impeller cover 1
W 10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 £25]ST2.91L=10 Screw 5T2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 R Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 10136001 vt Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 Thread hook 1
22 wW02004 Spring Washer M6 1
23 116530003 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 14021003 Aluminum tubing 1
25 14021001 Tubing 0.48m
26 113811004 Cable band 2
27 14036004 Oil nozzle 1
28 14036002 Qil nozzle 2
29 20429001 QOil pipe clamp spring 4
30 30129007 Oil pipe clamp spring 1
31 10123010 Oil wick 2
32 14036003 Oil nozzle 1
33 14022011 Rubber ring 1
34 140830001 Oil volume adjusting screw 1
35 10127015 Qil felt clamp 1
36 10123006 (Bl Qil felt felt 1
37 101511004 LBEISM3/16" =28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 10112023 EFEE*E Oil tube clamp 1
39 10121008 EifE Oil return tube 1
40 10121007 EIREEH Qil return tube component 1
41 10112025 THERER Oil wick fixing plate 1
42 101511010 SREISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
43 10123010 JHEE Oil wick 1
44 13811015 JEHE Oil window 1
45 11412200200 IR Buoy 1
46 11493000700 =SS B Oil measuring device 1
47 140516001 L qiss Nut 1
48 14028001 SEPEEE Washer 1
49 14012006 EEEAEEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
50 14011004 TR Shell 1
51 14002005 SR Guide pillar 1
52 11493000700-02 ST Float 1
53 H05040 FOEE6 Ring 6 1
54 101511026 £2EISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2

10. $NLp%¥/Machine Head Accessories(1)

FE NO ATFE Part NO BFR PartName THEA Description #&E Number
1 1011203100 HlSEREaY Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HlSLEERD Die cushion 2
3 101530010 S TP19 Nail P19 2
4 1141NS30001 PlSeiEsaeEs P25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 ge]) () Screw driver,small 1




10. #1.2LH¥/Machine Head Accessories(2)

FE NO wEHE Part NO =FR PartName FiHE Description #E Number
6 10131003 Ber]] () Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 Ber]] (K) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 A EE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 Hl=aR Nose support 2
10 101530014 EREIM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6

11 115011003 HlE=re Machine head rest pin 1
o 13817001 e (FEfT14%) Needle 4

10117002 HEDPx5#21 (=) Needle(H) 4
13 20131039 s Funnel 1
14 10118003 =i Bobbin 2z
15 1381101200 iHEE At Oiler component 1
16 115211002 HEIEE Disk tray 1
17 114131001 e Dust cover 1
18 11022100400 ZEERET Thread stand asm. 1
19 20131019 SRS TRIPREE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 WO1047 FEES Washer 5 2
21 S04050 B2EM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 1
22 NO1024 EREIMS Nut M5 4
23 13831022 PEEEST T Spool rest arm upper 1
24 10113011 IEEE () Thread guide ring 2
25 10113010 HEEE (Fh) Thread guide ring 2
26 13831019 SR T Spool rest rod upper 1
27 13831021 seEHEL Spool rest rod joint 1
28 13831020 e o e Spool rest rod lower 1
29 10122106 HEEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 W01052 FEE16 Washer 16 2
31 N0O2004 EEM16x1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
32 504051 BEMS L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
G NO1034 EREIMS Nut M5 2
34 W03002 REHES Spring washer 5 2
35 13831023 MRS Spool rest arm lower 1
36 13831024 55 Spool rest 2
AT 20131010 R Spool rest cushion 2
38 20131006 EEITE Spool pin 2
39 13831025 sEEaths Spool retainer 2

AR IR BIRAE]

AT

SEGHEIEETUT

4>ttt (Address of Company) :
REHT LS Sl X —REEAOERER1008S

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOHNANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHENANG

BBER( Zip Code ): 318000

EmsEEat(Domestic Trade Department):
EEy&E(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 B8177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

ERR &8 (International Trade Department):

BB E(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 B8177774
f£E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BrsSiheE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

SRS EN, EABTEN, LIEDmaE,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HEH: 2023.10

[=]

[}
WEATARESS
www.chinajack.com




	微信图片_20231007093801
	微信图片_20231007093850
	微信图片_20231007093850_1
	微信图片_20231007093850_2
	微信图片_20231007093850_3
	微信图片_20231007093850_4
	微信图片_20231007093850_5
	微信图片_20231007093850_6

